Department of Zoology School of Biological Sciences University of Kashmir, NAAC Accredited Grade A⁺

Dr. A. Buhroo**Hazratbal**, **Srinagar**, **Kashmir**, **J&K-190006** Professor& Head

Senior Research Fellow (SRF) Required

Applications on plain paper are invited from the eligible candidates for the below mentioned positions available in a research project entitled "An integrative approach to study the taxonomy and distribution of weevils (Coleoptera: Curculionidae) in the North-western Himalaya" sanctioned by the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) Govt. of India, New Delhi.

S. No.	Positions	No. of positions	Eligibility	Desirable experience
1.	SRF	01	(i) M.Sc. Zoology/ allied subject with not less than 55% marks (ii)Minimum of 2 years research experience with JRF/NET/GATE qualified	(i) Specialization in forest entomology(ii) Experience in insect collections and molecular taxonomy

The emoluments for the above positions will be paid as per the Guidelines of the funding agency (SERB-DST) currently in vogue. The applications along with relevant documents pertaining to qualification, age and experience (if any) and contact details must reach to the office of the Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir by or before 15-05-2024. The interview of the eligible candidates will be conducted in the Office Chamber of Head, Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir on 16-05-2024 at 12 noon. The candidates are requested to bring their original certificates at the time of interview. No TA/DA will be provided for appearing in the interview.

Dr. A. A. Buhroo (Principal Investigator) Department of Zoology

Copy to the:

- 1. Dean Biological Sciences, University of Kashmir
- 2. Head, Department of Zoology, University of Kashmir
- 3. Director Information Technology, University of Kashmir. He is requested to ensure the availability of the notice on the University website.
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. File